CZEC

(||

Amendment No. 4

to the Standard License Agreement

(hereinafter referred to as the “Amendment®)

Name: National Library of Technology, a State Contribution
Organization set up by the Ministry of Education, Youth
and Sports

Seat: Technicka 2710/6, 160 80 Praha 6 - Dejvice

Identification number: 61387142

Represented by: Ing. Martin Svoboda, Director

(hereinafter referred to as the “Licensee”)

and

Name: EBSCO Information Services s.r.o.

Seat: Klimentska 1746/52, 110 00 Praha 1

Identification number: 49621823

Other details: Registered in the Commercial Register maintained by the
Municipal Court in Prague, Section C, File 24504

Represented by: Cary Alan Bruce, Managing director

(hereinafter referred to as the “Licensor”)

(the Licensee and the Licensor hereinafter also jointly the “Contracting Parties” and
each separately also the “Contracting Party”)

INTRODUCTORY PROVISIONS

1.1.0n 30 May 2018, the Contracting Parties entered into the Standard License
Agreement which defines conditions of cooperation and rights and duties of the
Contracting Parties while providing defined Licensed Materials (hereinafter
referred to as the “Agreement”). Agreement was published in the Register of
Contracts on June 01, 2018 with the ID of contract 5321543 and eventually
amended by Amendment No. 1 concluded on 25 June 2018.

1.2.The Licensor is a supplier of products of the following organizations: Répertoire
International de Littérature Musicale (located at CUNY Graduate Center, New
York City, NY, USA), the American Theological Library Association (located at 300
South Wacker Drive, Suite 2100, Chicago, IL, USA), the American Medical
Association (located at 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 39300, Chicago, IL 60611-

P EUROPEAN UNION =<
z ol European Structural and Investment Funds
* * Operational Programme Research,

* * o
* Development and Education N O ebard 1O

|IIHHI Id I I<

Ill H l‘ 50°6'14.083"N, 14°23'26.365"E
) Nérodni technick knihovna

M \H I National Library of Technology



CZEC

(||

1.3.

2LIB

5885 USA) and the American Mathematical Society (located at 201 Charles Street,
Providence, Rl 02904-2294, USA); and

Because as of 31 December 2019, the JAMA Network, publishing arm of the
American Medical Association, will no longer publish JAMA Facial Plastic
Surgery, the Contracting Parties execute this Amendment.

2. SUBJECT-MATTER OF THE AMENDMENT

2.1

2.2.

* ¥
*
*
*

* g *

.The Contracting Parties have agreed that the list of Licensed Materials in

Appendix A: Business Terms of the Agreement shall be modified as follows (the
altered part is highlighted):

“JAMA Facial Plastic Surgery ISSN Online: 2168-6092 2016

Impact Factor: 2.70, one of the highest in the disciplines of aesthetic and
reconstructive surgery. Editor: John S. Rhee, MD, MPH

JAMA Facial Plastic Surgery is the preeminent journal for all medical specialties
that perform cosmetic and reconstructive surgery on the face, including facial
plastic surgery, dermatology, oculoplastic surgery, maxillofacial surgery, and
plastic surgery. It is the official publication for the American Academy of Facial
Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, the European Academy of Facial Plastic
Surgery, and the International Federation of Facial Plastic Surgery Societies.

Dates covered:
Perpetual Access Rights: 2018 - 2019 (subscribed term)
Perpetual Access to the full archive Grant: 1999 - 2019

For the avoidance of doubt, the American Medical Association will grant the
access to the full archive of JAMA Facial Plastic Surgery (content from 1999, from
Volume 1, Issue 1 included onwards) as part of Perpetual Access for 2019
subscribing members.”

The Contracting Parties have agreed that the section Fees and Negotiated
Discounts in Appendix A: Business Terms of the Agreement shall be modified as
follows (the altered part is highlighted):

Fees and Negotiated Discounts:
e Total Fee: $ 849 472
e License Fee / year:

YEAR FEE

2018 S 159235
2019 S 161 467
2020 S 168310
2021 S 176 121
2022 S 184339
TOTAL S 849 472

EUROPEAN UNION -
** European Structural and Investment Funds
* Operational Programme Research,

i MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
Development and Education YOUTH AND SPORTS

NTK

50 614083 N 14 2326365 E

ILh vnh ology



CZECH

2.3.The Contracting Parties have agreed that the table with License Fee per year
and the Total License Fee related to JAMA Network in Appendix B: Participating
Institutions of the Agreement shall be modified as follows (the altered part is
highlighted):

| YEAR __ _ JAVA |

2018 | S 33572
2019 | S 34 579
2020 | S 35015
2021 | S 36 065
2022 | S 37 147
TOTAL | § 176 378

2.4.The Contracting Parties have agreed that the table with On-line periodicals of
the JAMA Network in Appendix B: Participating Institutions of the Agreement
shall be modified as follows (the altered part is highlighted):

On-line periodicals of The JAMA Network

Institution 2018 2019* 2020* 2021* 2022*

Masaryk University

St. Anne's University Hospital Brno

University of Ostrava (medical
school and affiliated hospital)

TOTALS: §33572 |$34579 | 39015 | 536065 | $37 147

*projected 3% cap

3. FINAL PROVISIONS

3.1.The Amendment shall become valid on the date of signature by both Contracting
Parties. The Amendment comes into effect on the date of its publication in the
Register of Contracts under the conditions stipulated by Act No. 340/2015 Coll.,
On the Register of Contracts. The Amendment will be published by Licensee in
the Register of Contracts. The change in journals package (Licensed Materials)
and payment schedule will be effective as of 1 January 2020.

3.2.All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unaffected.

* % % EUROPEAN UNION =
* European Structural and Investment Funds
Operational Programme Research,

Development and Education MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

* %
* ot

n H‘ | N I K

i I\ 50°6'14.083"N, 14°23'26.365"E
y Nérodni technické knihovna

[ H‘ ) National Library of Technology




CZECH

|I\ 50°6'14.083"N, 14°23'26.365"E
y Narodni technicka knihovna
J National Library of Technology

3.3.The Amendment is compiled in three counterparts in the English language, each
of which has the power of an original. Licensor shall receive one counterpart and
Licensee shall receive two counterparts.

3.4.The Contracting Parties agree that electronically signed versions of this originally
executed Amendment are acceptable in lieu of printed signed copies and are to
be given full force and affect under law.

* % ot

* X %

* ot

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contracting Parties have executed this Amendment
by their respective, duly authorized representatives as of the date first above
written.

o - -
DATE:

Slgnature of Authorized Signatory of Licensor

Cary Alan Bruce

Managing Director

EBSCO Information Services s.r.o.
Klimentska 1746/52, 110 00 Praha 1
Czech Republic

Licensee:
DATE:

Slgnature of Authorized Signatory of Licensee

Ing. Martin Svoboda

Director of National Library of Technology
Technicka 6

160 80 Praha 6 - Dejvice

Czech Republic

EUROPEAN UNION =
European Structural and Investment Funds
Operational Programme Research,

Development and Education MINISTRY OF EDUCATION





